DIVISION OF SUSSEX

and the Orders of

The Masonic and Military Order of
The Red Cross of Constantine

The Holy Sepulchre and St. John the Evangelist

DIVISIONAL VISITS 2025 - 2026

CONCLAVE No. LOCATION DATE OFFICIAL VISITOR ESCORT CEREMONY RECORDER
Thurs 12th June 25 Colin Dann
Blackham 160 Brighton Thurs 20th Nov 25 DEP IG DEP NlARSHAL 07814 429979
Thurs 16th Apr 26 -G MARSHAL Enthronement colin@dann-home.me.uk
Thurs 25th Sept 25 Bob Ashley
. App Orders @ 317 07941 280708
Rose of Sussex 196 | Littlehampton Thurs 26th Feb 26 FULL TEAM MARSHAL Enthronement bobashley@uwclub.net
Fri 5th Sept 25 Chris Potter
Mon 15th Dec 25 07368 971733
Rose of England | 227 St. Leonards Thurs 19th Feb 26 -G MARSHAL Appendant Orders cbpotter@btinternet.com
Fri 1st May 26 DEP I-G DEP MARSHAL Enthronement
Mon 13th Oct 25 I-G MARSHAL Tony Padley
Rose of St. Mary | 274 Eastbourne Mon 12th Jan 26 07939 034340
Mon 9th Mar 26 DEP I-G DEP MARSHAL Enthronement 274RCC@RCC-Sussex.org.uk
Mon 14th Jul 25 -G MARSHAL Tony Padley
William de Warenne| 306 Uckfield Mon 3rd Nov 25 07939 034340
Fri 6th March 26 DEP I-G DEP MARSHAL | Enthronement 306RCC@RCC-Sussex.org.uk
Wed 11th June 25 -G MARSHAL Appendant Orders John Hickman
Cicestre 317 Chichester Wed 22nd Oct 25 DEP I-G DEP MARSHAL Enthronement 01243 603571

john.hickman9@sky.com




Birch Hotel

Fri 23rd May 25

Ray Beadle

In Deo Fidemus 423 | Haywards Heath Wed 9th July 25 07720 326718
Tues 30th Sept 25 FULL TEAM MARSHAL Enthronement ray.beadle@gmail.com
Thurs 26th June 25 Thomas Weston
Pilgrims Cross 431 Horsham Thurs 25th Sept 25 -G MARSHAL Enthronement 01403 265600
Thurs 26th Mar 26 DEP I-G DEP MARSHAL thomas_tuggles@outlook.com
Fri 30th May 25 DEP I-G DEP MARSHAL Bob Ashley
Emmanuel 438 Peacehaven Fri 31st Oct 25 I-G MARSHAL Enthronement 07941 280708
bobashley@uwclub.net
Mon 13th Oct 25 DEP I-G DEP MARSHAL John Ellenger
Victorious 495 Eastbourne Mon 9th Mar 26 -G MARSHAL Enthronement 07976 373772

495rcc@rcc-sussex.org.uk

DIVISIONAL OFFICERS

Intendant-General
Paul Rose

Deputy Intendant-General
Simon Langton

Divisional Marshal
Charlie Doe

Divisional Deputy Marshal
Mickey Wiles

Divisional Recorder
John Ellenger

RCC website

WWW.rcc-sussex.org.uk

1, St. Mary's Close, L Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5PZ.

5, New Cottages,

Greenway Farm,

9, Mulberry Close, Goring by Sea, Worthing, West Sussex, BN12 4QX.

1, Woodville Court, Woodville Road, Bexhill on Sea, East Sussex, TN39 3HQ.

Brighton Road, Lower Beeding, Horsham, West Sussex, RH13 6NH.

Chichester By-Pass, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 7UN.
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01903 716740
07980 278445

01403 891413
07761 255475

07702 246537

01903 241748

07720 353935

H - NONE
07976 373772

pjrose1405@uwclub.net

langtonsimon66@gmail.com

doecharles67@gmail.com

Michaelwiles2025@gmail.com

johnellenger@rcc-sussex.org.uk




